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Broadband Forum Liaison To:

3GPP SA2: Erik Guttman, erik.guttman@partner.samsung.com 
3GPP SA5: Christian Toche christian.toche@huawei.com
From:
Christophe Alter
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 
(christophe.alter@orange.com) 
Liaison Communicated By: Jaume Rius i Riu, Ericsson jaume.rius.i.riu@ericsson.com
Date: 2013/20/09
Subject: Reply to Liaison on P4C-F assumptions and status of the work
Thank you for keeping us updated and informed of the progress and discussions on our related projects.   The BBF reached agreement that the Accounting interworking function will be placed in the BBF network for both Fixed devices and 3GPP UEs.  The BBF has yet to finally conclude where the Accounting Interworking function resides but our current thinking is reflected in attached contribution (bbf.2013.898.02)
Sincerely,

Christophe Alter,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:

Christophe Alter, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair (christophe.alter@orange.com) 
Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Gabrielle Bingham, Broadband Forum Secretariat (gbingham@broadband-forum.org)
Name of Working Group Chair(s)

Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings

A list of upcoming meetings can be found at http://www.broadband-forum.org/meetings/upcomingmeetingsataglance.php
November 18 - 22, 2013 - Rome, Italy

March 10 - 14, 2014 - St. Julian's, Malta

June 23 - 27, 2014 - Denver, Colorado

Attachments:  bbf.2013.898.02  - 
Introduction of AAA based charging
